Brebeuf Jesuit Braves (16-4)

Head Coach: Rick Scotten
Assistant Coach: Brent Claymon

Singles
1

2
3
Doubles
1

2

Name

Emily Davis
Eliza Moore
Annie Sheppard

Kelly Csiszar
Lilly Iffert
Katie Vore
Kate Tomey

Alternates: None.

Grade

12
12

12
10
10
10

—— Probable Lineups

Record

8-11
13-3
14-2

13-0

13-0

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger Saints (17-1)

Head Coach: Anne Schenkel
Assistant Coaches: Vicki Welch

Singles
1

2
3
Doubles
1

2

Name
Ashlyn Rang
Audrey Rang
Khaki Lee

Danielle Maxson
Elizabeth Maxson
Jill Stetzel

Leah Stetzel

Alternates: None.

Fairfield Falcons (20-1)

Head Coach: Mike Filbrun
Assistant Coach: Jerry Garber

Singles
1

2
3
Doubles
1

2

Name

Abbey Neff
Haley Bechtel
Chelsea Neff

Brooke Boyts
Bridget Christner
Kaelin Bender
Nicole Murdoch

Alternates: Mary Shipley (10).

Grade

12
1

12
10
12
10

Grade

12
1n
12

12
12
1
1n

Record
23-1
240
21-3

22-2
19-2
18-6

Record
23-1
21-2
11-13

220
210

Floyd Central Highlanders (22-3)

Head Coach: Rick Miller
Assistant Coach: Bob Rollings

Singles
1

2

3
Doubles

Name

Olivia Boesing
Carmen Schreiber
Katherine Dauby

Chelsea Shackelford
Whitney Batliner
Kadey Welch

Jamie Wallace

Alternates: None.

S

Record
25-1
215
21-3

23-3

15-11

South Bend St. Joseph’s Indians (22-1)

Head Coach: Bill Mountford
Assistant Coach: Dan Rogers

Singles Name Grade Record

1 Jessica Rink 12 17-8

2 Alaina Roberts 1 8-0

3 Darby Mountford 1 20-3

Doubles

1 Elle Harding 12 20-3
Bridget Veldman 12

2 Kayle Sexton 12 21-1
Abby Watkins 12

Alternates: Michele Fredlake (12), Sid Corrigan (9),
Maddie Minaudo (9), Haley Powers (9), Amanda Hastings (9).
Evansville Memorial Tigers (19-1)

Head Coach: Ray Trapp
Assistant Coach: Lee Sublett

Singles Name Grade Record

1 Macie Elliott 10 21-1

2 Jasmine Lee 9 25-1

3 Rachel Swartwood 10 26-0

Doubles

1 Liz Wilm 1 15-2
Brenna Wu 10

2 Alexa Cox 12 10-4
Claire Church 10

Alternates: Bailey Klipsch (9), Natalie Hopkins (10),

Hannah DiNardo (9).

Carmel Greyhounds (18-0)

Head Coach: Sharon Rosenburgh

Assistant Coaches: Carl Mower, Lindsay Guest

Singles Name Grade Record

1 Bailey Padgett 9 25-2

2 Mikaela Carlson 10 22-1

3 Olivia Trancik 12 25-1

Doubles

1 Alyson Bundy 12 14-4
Hannah Elliot 1

2 Alaina Finkelmeier 1 15-4
Michelle Li 1

Alternates: Amy Brentlinger (10), Charu Dwivedi (12), Nina Sun
(10), Linnea Peters (10), Alex Lasbury (10), Hannah Van Soelen (9).

Delta Eagles (18-4)

Head Coach: Tim Cleland
Assistant Coach: Kristan Kanorr, “Kevin” Haogiang Jiang

Singles Name Grade Record

1 Ashley Loffer 10 9-16

2 Aly Hopkins 12 12-12

3 Callie Worthington 1 17-4

Doubles

* Devyn Wafer 12 20-4
Hailey Humphrey 12

2 Natalie Alexander 10 16-2
Marissa Morris 10 17-2

Alternates: Aubrey Smith (12), Lynne Costello (11), Madison
Ashman (9), Madison Bergren (9), Jennifer Wegener (10), Megan
Buckner(11), Alexa Lewis (11).

IHSAA - Pure Spirit. Pure Sport!



